ATTACHMENT B AFFILIATE ADDENDUM

Exhibit 1

Affiliate Addendum

Affiliate transaction document for IBM International Passport Advantage Transaction Document between MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company and IBM

PacifiCorp ("Affiliate") acknowledges that all purchases by it will be governed under the terms of the IBM International Passport Advantage Agreement Transaction Document (MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company -SaaS IPAA TD-20130430), which was agreed to and signed by International Business Machines and MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company ("MEHC") July 2, 2013 ("Transaction Document"). Affiliate further acknowledges and agrees that it shall be bound by the terms of any amendments to the Transaction Document that may be made after the date hereof pursuant to any written agreement between IBM and Affiliate or between IBM and MEHC. Affiliate hereby waives notice of any such subsequent written agreement between IBM and MEHC.

Agreed to: PacifiCorp	Agreed to: International Business Machines Corporation
By: (Authorized signature)	By: (Authorized signature)
Title: Sr. Director, Technology Management	Title:
Name: Robert S. Metcalf (print)	Name: (print)
Date: July 3, 2013	Date:
Your address:	
PacifiCorp Lloyd Center Tower 825 NE Multnomah Portland, OR 97232	
Your IBM customer number: Enterprise number: 5816142 IPAA Number: 181157 Passport Advantage Site number:	

Ship to address: Same as above

Bill to address: 1177 S. Belt Line Road

Coppell, TX 75019